
Last First Email Affiliation Organization
Barnir Amit abarnir@kearsargeenergy.com Developer Kearsarge Energy
Boyd aboyd@acadiacenter.org Acadia Center

Eidelman Audry aeidelman@bck.com
Keally Alex akeally@solect.com Developer Solect Energy

Kuriakose Alex Alex.kuriakose@us.ngrid.com EDC
McBride Alan amcbride@iso-ne.com Other ISO New England
Keefe Andrea Andrea.Keeffe@nationalgrid.com EDC
Belden Andrew andrew.belden@eversource.com EDC Eversource

aquiroz@intellimeter.ca
argoproductions@gmail.com

Gagnon Ashley ashley.gagnon@mass.gov Govt Massachusetts AGO
Horst Audrey audrey.horst@masenate.gov Govt Office of State Senator Mike Barrett
Brandt Austin austin.brandt@capelightcompact.org Other Cape Light Compact
Wade Adam AWade@foleyhoag.com Other Foley Hoag LLP

Wagner Ashley awagner@keeganwerlin.com EDC Keegan Werlin LLC
Enayati Babak babak.enayati@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid
Meyer Barbara Barbara.Meyer@state.ma.us Govt
Ahern Barry barry.ahern@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

Axelman Ben baxelman@nexamp.com Developer Nexamp, Inc
Behling William bbehling@sunpinsolar.us Developer Sunpin Solar Development LLC

Beaton@smwlaw.com Attorney
Elder Blake belder@eq-research.com

bgrace@seadvantage.com
Greenblatt Beth bgreenblatt@beacon-llc.com Other Beacon Integrated Solutions

Knowles Bob bknowles@REMenergyco.com Developer
Renewable Energy Massachusetts

LLC
Espindola Bob bob_espindola@acushnetgolf.com
Bonazoli John bonazoli@unitil.com EDC Unitil
Swing Brad brad.swing@cityofboston.gov Govt

Jo Brenda brendajo22@gmail.com Developer AES
Jacobson Brett brett.jacobson@eversource.com EDC Eversource

Sadler Brian brian.sadler@revolusun.com Developer Revolusun
Thumpayil Brian brian.thumpayil@syncarpha.com Developer Syncarpha Solar, LLC

Skulley Brooke brooke.skulley@nationalgrid.com EDC
Ledgerwood Bruce bruceledgerwood@comcast.net
Smithwood Brandon bsmithwood@dimension-energy.com Developer Dimension Renewable Energy

ccarey@sustainable-energy.us
Clark Christ cclark@nexamp.com Developer Nexamp
Derby

Kilfoyle
Christopher cdk@bpvs.com Developer BPVS

Feeley Karp Courtney cfeeleykarp@klavenslawgroup.com Attorney Klavens Law Group, P.C.
King Chris chris_king@siemens.com Siemens Digital Grid

Rauscher Christopher chris.rauscher@sunrun.com Developer Sunrun
Kearns Christopher Christopher.Kearns@energy.ri.gov Govt ROI DOA

Robinson Christopher christopher.robinson@sunbugsolar.com Developer SunBug Solar LLC
Chang Claire claire@solarstoreofgreenfield.com Developer Solar store of Greenfield
Clarke Robert clarker@621energy.com Developer 621 Energy LLC
Jung Annie annie.jung@syncarpha.com Developer Syncarpha Solar, LLC

Chapman Cliff cliff.chapman@syncarpha.com Developer
Carroll Colin colin.carroll@mass.gov Govt DOER

conserve@cummings.com
Rosenberg Celia crosenberg@solect.com Developer Solect Energy

cscorzoni@ceklaw.net Attorney
Wilson Cynthia Cynthia.WilsonFrias@puc.ri.gov Govt RI PUC

Hendrick Dan dan.hendrick@clearwayenergy.com Developer Clearway
Barstow David dbarstow@kraftpower.com Developer Kraft Power Corp

Ellis David dellisnea@gmail.com Developer US Light Energy
desson@markleygroup.com

detorej@gtlaw.com
Brooks Richard dick@reliableenergyanalytics.com Other Reliable Energy Analytics

Dlitalien77@yahoo.com
Loria Dennis dloria@mmrgrp.com Developer MMR Group

Boecke Donald Donald.Boecke@state.ma.us Govt
Jansen Donald donald.jansen@state.ma.us Govt
Pope Doug doug.pope@popeenergy.com Developer Pope Energy

Denny-
Brown

Doug dougdb@rcn.com Developer Next Grid

Dougdb01@gmail.com
Schmidt Douglas douglas_schmidt@harvard.edu
Breger Dwayne dwayne.breger@state.ma.us Govt
Winter Danielle dwinter@keeganwerlin.com Attorney
Buster Erica ebuster@sunconnectusa.com Developer SunConnect Corporation

ecurran@bluewavesolar.com Developer
Graber-
Lopez

Eric egraberlopez@bluewavesolar.com Developer BlueWave Solar

Stevens Eric eric.stevens@sunpowercorp.com Developer SunPower

Sweet Erin erin.sweet@clearwayenergy.com Developer Clearway Energy

Dube Evan evand@sunrun.com Developer Sunrun, Inc.

Woll, Jr. Edward ed@woll.us Other

fcummings@peregrinegroup.com

fpullaro@renew-ne.org

Lyman Frank franklyman@mccauleylyman.com Other McCauley Lyman, LLC

Plett Frederick Frederick.plett@state.ma.us Govt

garonson@crmcx.com

gcademartori@gloucester-ma.gov Govt

george.moskos@nstar.com EDC

Bingham Gerry gerry.bingham@mass.gov Govt

Hunt Greg ghunt@zpeenergy.com Developer zero point development

Kassem Gary gkassem@sunconnectusa.com Developer SunConnect

Kramer Glenn glennkramer@mccauleylyman.com Developer McCauley Lyman LLC

Geller Greg greg.geller@enel.com Developer Enel X North America

Werlin Haskell hwerlin@solardesign.com Developer MassSolar



Springsteel Ian ian.springsteel@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

jack.sins@unisonenergy.com

Lucas Jacob jacob.lucas@eversource.com EDC Eversource

Manzer James jamesm@revisionenergy.com Developer ReVision Energy LLC

jan.gudell@nstar.com EDC

jankecj@nu.com

jbernstein@bck.com

Jblack@iso-ne.com ISO

jbusch@borregosolar.com Developer

JdaSilva@aegisenergyservices.com

jdevillars@bluewave-capital.com Developer

jdumas@solect.com Developer

Jenna.Ide@state.ma.us Govt

Karpf Jeremy jeremy.karpf@omni-navitas.com Developer Omni Navitas Holdings LLC

Zupancic Jessica jessica.zupancic@aes.com Developer AES

jgriffin@s1inc.com

jgrossman@soltage.com Developer

jguerin@eos-ventures.com

Habib Jack Jhabib@keeganwerlin.com EDC Keegan Werlin LLP

Harper John jharper@birchtreecapital.net Developer Birch Tree Capital, LLC

jillwinans@mccauleylyman.com

Jim.Wolf@capeair.com

Miao Jennifer jmiao@smwlaw.com Attorney

Mosher John jmosher@solect.com Developer Solect Energy

Murphy John jmurphy@nexamp.com Developer Nexamp, Inc.

Ward John John@solarstoreofgreenfield.com Developer Solar Store of Greenfield

Sousa Jorge jorge.sousa@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid
joseph.feraci@nstar.com EDC

joseph.newman@us.ngrid.com EDC
Schwartz James jschwartz@independencesolar.com Developer Independence Solar

Caiazzo Kelly Kelly.Caiazzo@mass.gov Govt AGO

Chelminski Kathryn kchelminski@ameresco.com Developer Ameresco

keith.jones@nstar.com EDC

Britland Kerry Kerry.britland@eversource.com EDC Eversource

kevin.kelly@us.ngrid.com EDC

Friend Kelly kfriend@nexamp.com Developer Nexamp

Kites Jeremy kitesj@unitil.com EDC Unitil Energy Systems Inc

Kmayland@reservoirroadholdings.com

Ravi Kavita kravi@bluewavesolar.com Developer BlueWave Solar

krich@BoreasRenewables.com
Caltabiano Kristin kristy.caltabiano@bloomenergy.com Developer Bloom Energy

LAG1006@GMAIL.COm
Larry.Gelbien@Navigant.com

Liana.Moore@nationalgrid.com EDC
Linda@tvcsystems.com

Nadeau Lynne lynne.nadeau@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid
Lyons Paul Lyons@ZapotecEnergy.com Developer Zapotec Energy Inc.

MacArthur@CEI-Atg.com
Cooper Mark mark.cooper@solsystems.com Developer Sol Systems
Kalpin Mark mark.kalpin@hklaw.com Other Holland & Knight LLP
Reed Mark mark.reed@eversource.com EDC Eversource

matt.solarflair@gmail.com Developer

Doubleday Matt matt@sunraiseinvestments.com Developer SunRaise Investments

Barbar Marc mbarbar@mit.edu Other MIT

mcinadr@s1inc.com

Downey Maggie mdowney@capelightcompact.org Govt Cape Light Compact JPE

Kemp Melissa melissa.kemp@ccrenew.com Developer Cypress Creek Renewables

Gujar Mrunmayee mgujar@nexamp.com Developer Nexamp

Porcaro Michael michael.porcaro@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

millerg@unitil.com EDC

Jacobs Mitchell mjacobs@nebatterystorage.com Developer New England Battery Storage

mklein@profitbysolar.com

mlynch@re-gen.com
mmarsch@bluewave-capital.com Developer

Montavlo Marc D mmontalvo@daymarkea.com Other Daymark Energy Advisors
mmoriarty@duxburyenergy.com

Richardson Mark mrichardson@uslightenergy.com Developer U.S. Light Energy
Salmeron Manuel msalmeron@comcast.net Other IntelliSAW

Stern Matthew mstern@keeganwerlin.com EDC
Keegan Werlin LLP on behalf of

Eversource
MWolfe@MaderaEnergy.com

Zimmer Mike mzimmer@soltage.com Developer Soltage
Israel Nancy nancy.israel@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

Phelps Nathan nathan@votesolar.org Developer Vote Solar
Nathan@votesolar.org

neven.rabadjija@nstar.com
ngosselin@sunedison.com Developer

d'Arbeloff Nick nick.darbeloff@sunbugsolar.com Developer SunBug Solar
Nicolaou Anastasia nicolaou@Naiopma.org NAIOP

paul.kelley@nstar.com EDC
Renaud Paul paul.renaud@eversource.com EDC Eversource

Del Mar Paul pdelmar@ameresco.com Developer Ameresco

pete@ussolarworks.com

Land Peter peterland@comcast.net

petta@smwlaw.com Attorney

Gromer Paul pgromer@gromerllc.com

Vale Quincy qvale@aqvlaw.com Developer Vale Law, PLLC



Raab Jonathan raab@raabassociates.org Other Raab Associates, Ltd.

Evans Rachel rachel.evans@mass.gov Govt DOER

raney@avidsolar.com Developer

raymond@frenkel.us

rbhumgara@sustain2050.com

Chung Richard rchung@aflatworld.com Developer Flat World Partners

Friedman Rennie rennie.friedman@solsystems.com Developer Sol Systems

Fahey Ryan rfahey@ameresco.com Developer Ameresco

Gulden Rich rich.gulden@omni-navitas.com Developer Omni Navitas Holdings LLC

Chin Richard richard.chin@eversource.com EDC Eversource

rkerver@gmail.com

rmedeiros@northeastcleanenergycorp.com

Kievra Bob Robert.Kievra@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

roger.cox@nationalgrid.com EDC

rose.forbes@us.af.mil

Ritchie Rob rritchie@nexamp.com Developer Nexamp

Brown Ruben ruben.brown.ecubedllc@gmail.com Other Northeast Clean Heat and Power Initiative (NECHPI)

rumoff@seia.org

Zachas Rebecca rzachas@kolawpc.com Other BCK Law on behalf of Cape Light Compact

Brown Sandra sabrown@ameresco.com Developer Ameresco

Buchan Susan sbuchan@e4thefuture.org Other E4 The Future

Diamond Sean sean.diamond@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

sethg@apisenergy.com

sflorek@aegisenergyservices.com

Iqbal Shakir SHAKIR.IQBAL@EVERSOURCE.COM EDC EVERSOURCE ENERGY

Daly Sharon sharon.daly@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

showe@solect.com Developer

Liu Steven sliu@greenskies.com Developer Greenskies Renewable Energy

slongman@seaboardsolar.com

Small Tamara small@Naiopma.org NAIOP

sraeder@sunedison.com Developer

Stanfield Sky stanfield@smwlaw.com Developer Interstate Renewable Energy Council

Miller Steve steve.miller@clearwayenergy.com Developer Clearway Energy

Rymsha Steven Steven.rymsha@sunrun.com Developer Sunrun

Thompson Shauna sthompson@bluewavesolar.com Developer BlueWave Solar

Crowley Tom tcrowley@aamacpherson.com Other AA MacPherson Co., Inc.

Fryatt Todd tf@ecasolar.com Developer ECA Solar LLC

tfryatt@gmail.com

Roughan Tim timothy.roughan@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

Bianco Todd Todd.Bianco@puc.ri.gov Govt RI PUC

Zia Umair umair.zia@eversource.com EDC Eversource Energy

Unger Fred Unger@hrtwd.com Developer Heartwood Group, Inc

Ahirrao Vishal vishal.ahirrao@nationalgrid.com EDC National grid

Moschella Vincent vm@ecasolar.com Developer ECA Solar LLC

vmartin@s1inc.com

Boutin Warren warren.boutin@eversource.com EDC Eversource

Kern William william.kern@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

Gerson Zachary ZGerson@foleyhoag.com Attorney Foley Hoag LLP

Macrae Michael michael_macrae@harvard.edu The Energy Consortium

Bride Jim jim@energytariffexperts.com The Energy Consortium

Effler Matt matt@solalliance.net Developer Sol Alliance

Nagle Gavin gavin.nagle@rwe.com

Lewis Dave dave.lewis@mass.gov Govt

Dobbs Ben ben.dobbs@mass.gov Govt DOER

Burke Sean sburke@necec.org Advocate NECEC

Wyman Zack zack.wyman@cadmusgroup.com Cadmus Group

Annes Eric Eric.Annes@ct.gov Govt CT DEEP

Yochanan Zakai yzakai@smwlaw.com Attorney Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP

Steury Julie julie.steury@stem.com

Levin Michael mhlevin@mhllawgrp.com Attorney Carbon Finance Strategies LLC

Schecer Elie eschecter@hemlocksolardev.com Hemlock Hills Solar Development, LLC

Owen Stephen stephen@solalliance.net Developer Hemlock Hills Solar Development, LLC

Effler Matthew matt@solalliance.net Developer Hemlock Hills Solar Development, LLC

Melehan Thomas tmelehan@redpllc.com Development Partners, LLC

Bessette Kyle Kyle.Bessette@stem.com

Dalton Patrick Patrick.Dalton@icf.com

Barnicle Abby Abby.Barnicle@mass.gov Govt DOER

Fixler David fixlerd@gtlaw.com Attorney

Doidge Brauna braunadoidge@mccauleylyman.com McCauley Lyman LLC

Lydic Brian brian@irecusa.org Advocate IREC

Sadam Nachum nachum@gridedgenetworks.com Advocate Gridedge

Kennerly Jim jkennerly@seadvantage.com seadvantage

Michelman Tom tmichelman@seadvantage.com seadvantage

Armstrong Toby tarmstrong@seadvantage.com seadvantage

Johnson Eric ejohnson@iso-ne.com ISO ISO New England

Holstein Matthew matholst@udel.edu

Bresolin Sarah sarah.bresolin@engie.com Advocate Engie

Read Kelsey KRead@MassCEC.com Advocate MassCEC

policy@ampion.net Ampion

Bickel Laura Laura.Bickel@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

Asbury Karen asbury@unitil.com EDC Unitil

Loud Joseph Joseph.loud@assocenergy.com Developer Associated Energy Developers



White Matt Matt.White@assocenergy.com Developer Associated Energy Developers

Berlinski Mike mberlinski@ces-ltd.com

Holahan Carol cholahan@foleyhoag.com Attorney Foley Hoag LLP

Raschko John john.raschko@mass.gov Govt EEA

Walters Don prestrgy@comcast.net

Garren Sean sean@votesolar.org

Carroll Cindy carroll@unitil.com EDC Unitil

Crawford Jennifer JCrawford@publicpolicylaw.com Attorney Smith, Costello & Crawford

Zito Guy gzito@npcc.org Advocate Northeast Power Coordinating Council

Byrne Steve byrne@tremontstrategies.com> Tremont Strategies Group

Cavallo Phil PhilC@parallelproducts.com Developer Parallel Products

Scott Jessica jessica@fieldsassociates.net Developer SEBANE

Perry Jeffrey jperry@agilitasenergy.com Developer Agilitas Energy

Marquis Caitlin cmarquis@aee.net Developer ADVANCED ENERGY ECONOMY

Gold Marion mgold@naseo.org Advocate National Association of State Energy Officials

Tuchman Robert robert.tuchmann@gmail.com

Dykema Carlolyn cdykema@nexamp.com Developer Nexamp

Karpinsky Chris chris.karpinsky@icloud.com

Leunerius Markus mleuner@gmail.com

Aney Russ RussA@parallelproducts.com Developer

Kelly O'Neill Kaitlin ko@ecasolar.com Developer ECA Solar

Bar-Zemer Noam Noam.Bar-Zemer@sunpower.com Developer SunPower Corporation

Savastano Chris chris.savastano@syncarpha.com Developer Syncarpha

Zurita Fernando fernando.zurita@syncarpha.com Developer Syncarpha

beckettsenter@mccauleylyman.com Other McCauley Lyman LLC

mariabries@mccauleylyman.com Other McCauley Lyman LLC

Brown Cal cbrown@seadvantage.com Other Sustainable Energy Advantage

Daniel Kate kate.daniel@catalyze.com Other Catalyze

Conwell Allison allison.conwell@catalyze.com Other Catalyze

Goldstein Beth bagoldstein@sherin.com Attorney Sherin and Lodgen LLP

Feigenbaum Sam sfeigenbaum@kearsargeenergy.com Developer Kearsarge Energy LP

Fakhoury Ray Ray.Fakhoury@patternenergy.com Developer Pattern Energy

Vignola Nathan NATE@NVENERGYLLC.SOLAR Developer NVEnergyLLC

Dorfler Joe jdorfler@richmaylaw.com Attorney Rich May

Hornig Charles chornig@charleshornig.org

Taylor Patrick taylorp@unitil.com Attorney Unitil

Daniel Kate kate@communitysolaraccess.org Coalition for Community Solar Access

Chen Kevin kchen@foleyhoag.com Attorney Foley Hoag LLP

Peterson Kimberly Kimberly.Peterson@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

Maiorano Ariel Ariel.Maiorano@nationalgrid.com EDC National Grid

Perdue Alex aperdue@nec-solar.com Developer NEC Solar / Newport Electric Construction

Clayton Davis davis.clayton@revenergyventures.com Developer Rev Energy Ventures

Corner Mark mcorner@gmail.com Other

DeLucia Marc mdelucia@revisionenergy.com Developer ReVision Energy

Correa Patty pattycorr@gmail.com Other

Troy Joana joanna.k.troy@mass.gov Govt DOER

Hildt Treat Natalie ntreat@necec.org Developer NECEC

Cowgill Sunshine sunshine.cowgill@sunrun.com Developer Sunrun

Raphael Anthony araphael66@verizon.net Other n/a

Aborn Greg greg@plymouthsolarenergy.com Developer Plymouth Solar Energy

Howard Eileen eileen@plymouthsolarenergy.com Developer Plymouth Solar Energy

Paris Fred fred@plymouthsolarenergy.com Developer Plymouth Solar Energy

Galvin Eddie Edward.Galvin@cadmusgroup.com Advocate Cadmus Group

Laurent Chad Chad.Laurent@cadmusgroup.com Advocate Cadmus Group

Parker Daniel Daniel.Parker@cadmusgroup.com Advocate Cadmus Group

Kelly Charles chuck.squash@gmail.com Other n/a

Bar-Zemer Noam Noam.Bar-Zemer@sunpowercorp.com Developer Sun Power

Severin Ryan ryan.s@empowerenergy.co Developer Empower Energy

Britton Daniel dan.britton@sunbugsolar.com Developer SunBug Solar

Collins Colleen cvcollins@sherin.com Attorney Sherin and Lodgen LLP

Raymond Nathaniel nraymond@solbid.com Developer Solbid

Shortsleeve Matt mshortsleeve@solect.com Developer Soltect

Elias Scott selias@cleancapital.com Advocate Clean Capital

Erlacher Stephanie serlacher@cleancapital.com Advocate Clean Capital

LaRusso Joseph jlarusso@acadiacenter.org Advocate Acadia Center

Wedeking Ron rdwedeking@gmail.com

Sandreuter Oliver osandreuter@lodestarenergy.com Developer Lodestar Energy

Theriault Ross Ross.Theriault@Clarke-Energy.com Developer Clarke Energy

Mendenhall Twiggy twiggy@ecogyenergy.com Developer Ecogy Energy

policy@ecogyenergy.com Developer Ecogy Energy

McCauley Don don@pineplain.com

Petrocchi Jacqueline jmp@green-ri.com Developer Green Development LLC

Byrne Emily ebyrne@citizensenergy.com Developer Citizen Energy Corporation

Chavetz Nancy
Nancy.Chafetz@CPowerEnergyManagem

ent.com
Govt Cpower

McDiarmid  Jeremy jmcdiarmid@advancedenergyunited.org  Advanced Energy United  

Burnham Kat KBurnham@advancedenergyunited.org Advanced Energy United  

Labrecque Richard rlabrecque@agilitasenergy.com Developer Agilitas Energy, Inc

Harriger Sara sara.harriger@gmail.com

Zimel Adee azimel@necec.org Advocate NECEC

Faria Lucas DG_Team@galeheaddev.com Galehead EV

Burke Sean sburke@bluewave.energy Developer BlueWave

Paultre   Pamela Pamela.Paultre@patternenergy.com Pattern Energy



Knauer  Jonathan jknauer@connectder.com Connect DER

Hazelton Glen glenn.hazelton@gmail.com Developer

DuBose Frank fd@ecasolar.com Developer

Letourneau Caleb cl@ecasolar.com Developer

Arusi  Aviv aarusi@emienergy.com Energy Management, Inc. 

Benson Jennifer jbenson@ceklaw.net Attorney

Gilleo  Annie annie@theadhocgroup.com Developer The Ad Hoc Group

Tohme Kate ktohme@newleafenergy.com Developer New Leaf Energy


